

No. 12-158

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

CAROL ANNE BOND,

PETITIONER,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

RESPONDENT.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Third Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

ASHLEY C. PARRISH
ADAM M. CONRAD
KING & SPALDING LLP
1700 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 737-0500

ROBERT E. GOLDMAN
ROBERT E. GOLDMAN LLC
P.O. Box 239
Fountainville, PA 18923
(215) 348-2605

Counsel for Petitioner

October 16, 2012

PAUL D. CLEMENT
Counsel of Record
ERIN E. MURPHY
BANCROFT PLLC
1919 M St., NW, Suite 470
Washington, DC 20036
pclement@bancroftpllc.com
(202) 234-0090

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY BRIEF	1
I. The Government's Sweeping Vision Of Congress' Treaty-Implementing Power Underscores The Need For This Court's Review	1
II. The Government's Statutory Construction Creates Difficult Constitutional Questions That Can And Should Be Avoided.....	7
III. The Government's Belated Commerce Clause Argument Is No Obstacle To Review	9
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bond v. United States</i> , 131 S. Ct. 2355 (2011).....	3, 4, 5
<i>College Sav. Bank v. Florida Prepaid Postsecondary Educ. Expense Bd.</i> , 527 U.S. 666 (1999).....	6
<i>Gonzales v. Raich</i> , 545 U.S. 1 (2005).....	11
<i>Heller v. Doe</i> , 509 U.S. 312 (1993).....	10
<i>Jones v. United States</i> , 529 U.S. 848 (2000).....	6, 7
<i>Medellin v. Texas</i> , 552 U.S. 491 (2008).....	4
<i>Missouri v. Holland</i> , 252 U.S. 416 (1920).....	1, 4
<i>Power Auth. v. Federal Power Comm’n</i> , 247 F.2d 538 (1957).....	3
<i>United States v. Bass</i> , 404 U.S. 336 (1971).....	5, 7
<i>United States v. Lopez</i> , 514 U.S. 549 (1995).....	7, 11
<i>United States v. Lue</i> , 134 F.3d 79 (1998).....	3
<i>United States v. Morrison</i> , 529 U.S. 598 (2000).....	7

Statutes

18 U.S.C. § 299 1
18 U.S.C. § 229A(a)(2)..... 5
18 U.S.C. § 229F(7)(A) 8

Other Authorities

Transcript of Oral Argument,
Bond v. United States
(U.S. No. 09-1227) 7, 11
Transcript of Oral Argument,
Golan v. Holder
(U.S. No. 10-545) 2
